

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4848/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2026 in CRM-M No. 38421/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

CHANDER PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL @ VIKRAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 49478/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 49480/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 30-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Rajwar, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aindri Saha, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaterjee, Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekhhar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR
Ms. Savitri Devi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Chandna, Adv.
Ms. A Anisha, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Kulharia, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Dr. Navya Jannu, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Rai, Adv.
Mr. Rajmani Mohanty, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. Let counter affidavit be filed by the respondent(s),
within one week.**
- 2. List on 14.05.2026.**

**(MINI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**